OSHA Standard Compliant
Single Action
Double Action
AC20-D AC30-D AC40-D AC40-06-D AC50-D
VHS20-D
VHS30-D
VHS40-D
VHS40-06-D

VHS20/30/40/50-D Series
VHS20W/30W/40W/50W-D Series
How to Order
Double Action
Symbol
3 1
2
q e r yw
 · Option/Semi-standard: Select one each for a to f.
 · �Option/Semi-standard symbol:
When more than one specification is required, indicate in
alphanumeric order.
Example) VHS30-N03-BS-RZ-Dt
VHS 30 03 D
Made to Order
(For details, refer to page 8.)
Symbol Description Body size
20 30 40 50
Handle operation
Nil Single action V V V V
W Double action V V V V
+
Pipe thread type
Nil Rc*1 V V V V
N NPT V V V V
F G V V V V
+
Port size
01 1/8 V — — —
02 1/4 V V V —
03 3/8 — V V —
04 1/2 — — V —
06 3/4 — — V V
10 1 — — — V
+
O
p
tio
n
a Mounting
Nil Without mounting option V V V V
B With bracket V V V V
+
b Silencer
Nil Without silencer V V V V
S With built-in silencer (for EXH port) V V V V
+
S
em
i-
st
an
d
ar
d
c Handle color
Nil Red V V V V
K Black V V V V
+
d Handle material
Nil Resin V V V V
M Metal V V V V
+
e Flow direction
Nil Flow direction: Left to right V V V V
R Flow direction: Right to left V V V V
+
f Pressure unit
Nil Product label in SI units: MPa V V V V
Z*2 Product label in imperial units: psi v*3 v*3 v*3 v*3
*1  The pipe thread type for the EXH port is G.
*2  For the pipe thread type: NPT only. This product is for overseas use only according to the New Measurement Act. (The SI unit type is provided for use in Japan.)
*3  v: For the pipe thread type: NPT only